Le délai maximum prévu par le Maitre d’Ouvrage pour la livraison des prestations objet de la présente 

consultation est fixé à trois (03) mois, à compter de la date de notification de l’ordre de service de commencer 

l’exécution du marché. 

4- Coût prévisionnel 

Le coût prévisionnel de la présente prestation est de 12 000 000 (Douze millions) francs CFA TTC. 

5 Participation 

La participation à la présente Demande de Cotation est ouverte aux entreprises nationales.  

6 Financement 

La prestation objet de la présente Demande de Cotation est financée par le budget Feicom /Commune 

de Mandjou, exercice 2025 et suivants.

[...]

8 Acquisition du Dossier de Cotation 

Le Dossier de Cotation peut être obtenu aux heures ouvrables à la Mairie de Mandjou, dès publication 

du présent Avis sur présentation d’une quittance attestant le versement de la somme non remboursable de  

Quinze mille (15 000) francs CFA payable à la Recette Municipale de Mandjou. 

------------- 

----------- 

9 Remise des Offres 

Chaque offre rédigée en français ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01) original et six (06) 

copies marquées comme tels, devra parvenir sous pli fermé au service Technique de la Commune de Mandjou

[...]

The maximum deadline provided by the Contracting Authority for the delivery of the services relating to 

this invitation to tender shall be (netting) 90 days, with effect from the date of notification of the service order to 

start the execution of the contract. 

5. Estimated cost  

The estimated cost of this service is CFA F twelve million (12 000 000).  

6.  Participation 

Participation in this Invitation to tender is open to national companies specialized in the field of furnishing, 

equipment and cabinet making. 

7. Funding 

The service relating to this Invitation to tender shall be funded by the public investment budget.

[...]

to number 690 91 27 91. 

9. Acquisition of Tender Document 

The Tender Document may be obtained during working hours Mandjou Town Hall, upon the publication 

of this Notice on the presentation of a receipt attesting to the payment of  a non-refundable sum of CFA F, 

Fifteen thousand (15 000) payable to the Municipal Revenue of the Municipality of Mandjou. 

PREPUBLIQUE DU CAMEROUN 

10.  Submission of Bids 

Each bid drafted in English or French in seven (07) copies including one (01) original and six (06) copies 

labelled as such, should reach sealed at the Mandjou Town Hall, latest on 17/10/2025 at 10 Am local time and

[...]

Each bidder must include in their administrative documents, a bid bond established and issued by a first 

rank bank approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance and of which the list features in document 11 of the 

Invitation to tender (DAO), 2% submissions of the previsional amount eithr CFA F, two hundred and forty 

thousand (240 000) and valid for 30 days beyond the deadline of the validity of bids.  

12. Admissibility of Bids  

Under pain of rejection, the administrative documents required, including a bid bond, should be 

produced in originals or in certified true copies by competent authorities, in accordance with the stipulations of

[...]

L’attestation pour soumission délivrée par la Caisse Nationale de Prévoyance Sociale certifiant que le 
soumissionnaire a satisfait à ses obligations vis-à-vis de ladite caisse datant de moins d’un mois ; 

vi. Le cautionnement de soumission (suivant modèle joint) d’un montant de 240 000 (Deux cent quarante 
mille) francs CFA et d’une durée de validité de Trois (03) mois établi par une banque de premier ordre 
ou un organisme financier de première catégorie habilité par le Ministre en charge des Finances du 
Cameroun pour émettre des cautions dans le cadre des marchés publics ou toute autre forme prévue